

Neighbors in service to southwest Austin.

ohan.org

Whereas, the city of Austin and Travis County were subjected to severe and hazardous weather for several days in January 2007; and

Whereas, public servants from many agencies provided exceptional services during this time by keeping roads open, utilities functioning and providing emergency services; and

Whereas, these services required additional work in harsh conditions; and

Whereas, the residents of Oak Hill wish to express their gratitude to those who enabled our city to function with minimal disruptions; and

Whereas, the Oak Hill Association of Neighborhoods represents these residents as a public forum; therefore

Be it hereby resolved that the Oak Hill Association of Neighborhoods expresses our profound appreciation to the following:

City of Austin Utilities
Pedernales Electric Cooperative
Travis County Sheriff's Office
Austin Police Department
Oak Hill Fire Department
City of Austin Fire Department
Texas Department of Public Safety
Texas Department of Transportation
Travis County Precinct Four

Enacted the 21st day of February, 2007.

Dwain Rogers, President	